Astronics Test Systems Inc.
949.859.8999; 800.722.2528; atssales@astronics.com; www.astronicstestsystems.com
Copyright © 2014  Astronics Test Systems Inc.
1261B
Modern test environments cannot tolerate downtime. The mainframe must keep
running continuously. The 1261B takes advantage of our years of experience as
a leading VXI mainframe manufacturer to deliver maximum performance and
reliability at a price that is competitive with low-end units.

Copyright © 2014 Astronics Test Systems Inc.
505-13-14  v2.2
Ordering Information
7U Size Chassis
407374-01120 : Racal Instruments™ 1261B
7U Bench Top, High-performance VXIbus Mainframe
407374-01111 : Racal Instruments™ 1261B
7U Bench Top, High-performance VXIbus Mainframe with SMS
407374-01112 : Racal Instruments™ 1261B
7U Bench Top, High-performance VXIbus Mainframe with EMS
9U Size Chassis
407374-01220 : Racal Instruments™ 1261B
9U Rackmount, High-performance VXIbus Mainframe
407374-01211 : Racal Instruments™ 1261B
9U Rackmount, High-performance VXIbus Mainframe with SMS
407374-01212 : Racal Instruments™ 1261B
9U Rackmount, High-performance VXIbus Mainframe with EMS
Options for 7U Chassis
407389 : Option 01; 7U Rackmount Flange (ears) with Slides only
407390 : Option 02; 7U Rackmount Flange (ears) with Slides and Acrylic Door
407391 : Option 03; 7U Rackmount Flange (ears) with Acrylic Door only
407392 : Option 04; 7U Rackmount Flange (ears) only
407431 : Option 54-1; 7U Chassis ITA Receiver Extension—adds additional space between module
and ITA
707690-001 : Option 06; 7U 24-inch Slides Only
OPT-407518-001 : Option 721; add 1U to Cable Tray for a total size of 8U—must be ordered with
chassis
Options for 9U Chassis
407393 : Option 11; 9U Rackmount Flange (ears) with Slides only
407394 : Option 12; 9U Rackmount Flange (ears) with Slides and Acrylic Door
407395 : Option 13; 9U Rackmount Flange (ears) with Acrylic Door only
407396 : Option 14; 9U Rackmount Flange (ears) only
407399 : Option 23; 9U  Chassis only, Aluminum Application Specific Front Panel (ASFP), requires
Option 11 or 14, special packaging required
407421 : Option 54-2; 9U Chassis ITA Receiver Extension—adds additional space between module
and ITA
407690 : Option 16; 9U 24-inch Slides Only
OPT-407397 : Option 21; add 1U to Cable Tray for a total size of 10U (total cable tray interior = 3.9”)
OPT-407398 : Option 22; add 2U to Cable Tray for a total size of 11U (total cable tray interior = 5.6”)
Options for 7U and 9U Chassis
404836 : Blanking Plates for all VXI Chassis (1 slot)
405094 : Spare EMS Module
407375 : Spare Fan Module (for units with SMS & EMS)
407375-001 : Spare Fan Module (no non-SMS/EMS units)
407377-910 : Spare Power Supply Module
407419 : Option 52; Inter-module Shield (Quantity 12)
456271 : Additional Airflow Blockers (6 ea in ship kit)
456506 : Option 52-1; Inter-module Shield (Quantity 1)
OPT-407401 : Option 71; 230 V Fusing
OPT-407418 : Option 51; Backplane Connector Shrouds